Stop check valves
type SCA 15 - 125
Check valves
type CHV 15 - 125
REFRIGERATION AND
AIR CONDITIONING Technical leafl et
2  RD7EC202 © Danfoss A/S (RC-CMS / HBS), 02- 2005
Technical leaflet Stop check valves type SCA 15 - 125, Check valves type CHV 15 - 125

14  RD7EC202 © Danfoss A/S (RC-CMS / HBS), 02- 2005
Technical leaflet Stop check valves type SCA 15 - 125, Check valves type CHV 15 - 125
Ordering How to order
The table below is used to identify the valve re-
quired.
Please note that the type codes only serve to
identify the valves, some of wich may not form
part of the standard product range.
Important!
Where products need to be certified according
to specific certification societies, or where higher
pressures are required, the relevant information
should be included at the time of order.
CHV, butt-weld DIN SCA, butt-weld DIN
CHV, butt-weld ANSI SCA, butt-weld ANSI
For further information please contact your local
Danfoss Sales Company.
SCA, socket weld SOCCHV, socket weld SOC
Valve type SCA
CHV
Stop Check Valve
Check Valve
(valve size measured on the
connection diameter)
ANSI D I N SOC
15 DN 15 x x
20 DN 20 x x
25 DN 25 x x
32 DN 32 x x
40 DN 40 x x
50 DN 50 x x x
65 DN 65 x x
80 DN 80 x x
100 DN 100 x x
125 DN 125 x x
Connections A
D
Welding branches: ANSI B 31.5 schedule 80 DN 15 - 40 (½ - 1½ in.)
Welding branches: ANSI B 31.5 schedule 40 DN 50 - 125 (2 - 5 in.)
Welding branches: DIN 2448
Valve housing ANG Angle flow
Size
Type Code No.
mm in.
15 ½ SCA 15 D ANG 148G3076
20 ¾ SCA 20 D ANG 148G3078
25 1 SCA 25 D ANG 148G3086
32 1¼ SCA 32 D ANG 148G3088
40 1½ SCA 40 D ANG 148G3090
50 2 SCA 50 D ANG 148G3134
65 2½ SCA 65 D ANG 148G3135
80 3 SCA 80 D ANG 148G3136
100 4 SCA 100 D ANG 148G3137
125 5 SCA 125 D ANG 148G3138
Size
Type Code No.
mm in.
15 ½ CHV 15 A ANG 148G3073
20 ¾ CHV 20 A ANG 148G3075
25 1 CHV 25 A ANG 148G3081
32 1¼ CHV 32 A ANG 148G3083
40 1½ CHV 40 A ANG 148G3085
50 2 CHV 50 A ANG 148G3139
65 2½ CHV 65 A ANG 148G3140
80 3 CHV 80 A ANG 148G3141
100 4 CHV 100 A ANG 148G3142
125 5 CHV 125 A ANG 148G3143
Size
Type Code No.
mm in.
15 ½ CHV 15 D ANG 148G3072
20 ¾ CHV 20 D ANG 148G3074
25 1 CHV 25 D ANG 148G3080
32 1¼ CHV 32 D ANG 148G3082
40 1½ CHV 40 D ANG 148G3084
50 2 CHV 50 D ANG 148G3129
65 2½ CHV 65 D ANG 148G3130
80 3 CHV 80 D ANG 148G3131
100 4 CHV 100 D ANG 148G3132
125 5 CHV 125 D ANG 148G3133
Size
Type Code No.
mm in.
15 ½ SCA 15 A ANG 148G3077
20 ¾ SCA 20 A ANG 148G3079
25 1 SCA 25 A ANG 148G3087
32 1¼ SCA 32 A ANG 148G3089
40 1½ SCA 40 A ANG 148G3091
50 2 SCA 50 A ANG 148G3144
65 2½ SCA 65 A ANG 148G3145
80 3 SCA 80 A ANG 148G3146
100 4 SCA 100 A ANG 148G3147
125 5 SCA 125 A ANG 148G3148
Size
Type Code No.
mm in.
50 2 CHV 50 SOC ANG 148G3149
Size
Type Code No.
mm in.
50 2 SCA 50 SOC ANG 148G3150
© Danfoss A/S (RC-CMS / HBS), 02- 2005= RD7EC202 15
Technical leaflet Stop check valves type SCA 15 - 125, Check valves type CHV 15 - 125
16  RD7EC202 © Danfoss A/S (RC-CMS / HBS), 02- 2005
Technical leaflet Stop check valves type SCA 15 - 125, Check valves type CHV 15 - 125